UNOFFICIAL COPY

1	A JOINT RESOLUTION directing the Transportation Cabinet to erect signs
2	declaring Metcalfe County as the "Home of Molly Matney, 2017 Miss Kentucky."
3	WHEREAS, on July 1, 2017, Molly Matney, Miss Mammoth Cave Area, was
4	crowned Miss Kentucky 2017; and
5	WHEREAS, Molly Matney is the daughter of Rhonda and Avery Matney; and
6	WHEREAS, Molly Matney is a 20-year-old Senior at Western Kentucky University
7	majoring in Agriculture; and
8	WHEREAS, growing up on a beef cattle farm in rural Kentucky, Molly Matney
9	developed a passion for agriculture at an early age; and
10	WHEREAS, as Miss Kentucky, Molly Matney serves as the spokesperson for the
11	Kentucky Department of Agriculture to promote the importance of buying healthy, fresh
12	foods produced across the state; and
13	WHEREAS, speaking to children in schools throughout the Commonwealth about
14	where their food comes from is Molly Matney's passion; and
15	WHEREAS, Molly Matney wants to inspire others to live a lifestyle that is
16	unbelievably full, healthy, and wholesome;
17	NOW, THEREFORE,
18	Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
19	→Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet is hereby directed to honor Molly
20	Matney by erecting signs on Kentucky Route 314 in Metcalfe County, at mile point 3.241
21	and mile point 6.463, that read "Home of Molly Matney 2017 Miss Kentucky." The signs
22	shall be erected within 30 days of the effective date of this Resolution and shall remain in
23	place for at least one year from the date of their placement.

Page 1 of 1